06-14-1999

ssioner of Patents and

documents or copy thereof.

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail 1	Rcot D1.#1L_	 	10	1078

Name of conveying party(ies):

PCL MEDIA, LTD.



Individual(s)

) General Partnership

) Corporation

() Association (X) Limited Partnership - Florida

() Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ()Yes (X)No

713

Name and address of receiving party(ies): HOMES.COM LLC

> 1600 Capital Circle S.W. Tallahassee, Florida 32310

() Individual(s) citizenship

) Association

() General Partnership

() Limited Partnership () Corporation

(X) Other - Delaware Limited Liability Company

3. Nature of Conveyance:

(X) Assignment

() Merger

() Security Agreement () Change of Name

() Other

Execution Date: June 1, 1999

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached () Yes

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached

()Yes (X)No

4. Application or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

75/491,08 75/500,32 5/669,841

Additional numbers attached?

()Yes (X) No

5. Name and address of party to whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: David L. Sigalow, Esquire

50.00 OP

#1401

Orlando, Florida 32802

Internal Address: 255 S. Orange Avenue 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$90.00

6. Total number of applications and

Registrations involved:....(3)

() Enclosed (receipt for payment)

Street Address:

Orlando

(X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 01-0484

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if

paying by deposit account)

06/25/1999 IMBLIYEN 00000150 75491089 10.00 DP

City:

Zip:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date

OQUID L. SIGGLETOTAL number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PCL MEDIA, LTD. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Florida Limited Partnership, with its principal place of business at 1600 Capital Circle S.W., Tallahassee, Florida 32310, and whose sole general partner is Prince Communications Publishing, Inc., a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business at 1600 Capital Circle S.W., Tallahassee, Florida 32310 is the owner of those service marks and U.S. Service Mark applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademarks to HOMES.COM LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 1600 Capital Circle S.W., Tallahassee, Florida 32310 (hereinafter "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Date: 6-/-99

PCL MEDIA, LTD.

FRANCES CASEY LOWE

Vice President of Legal Prince Communications

Publishing, Inc., the sole general partner of

Eugen C Lowe

Applicant PCL Media, Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0907

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION DATE
PREFERRED PAGES	75/491,089	May 26, 1998
ONE ADDRESS. A WORLD OF INFORMATION	75/500,322	June 11, 1998
BESTMLS	75/669,841	March 29, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0908

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PCL MEDIA, LTD.	HOMES.COM LLC	
	1600 Capital Circle S.W.	
Jun 1 h	Tallahassee, Florida 32310	
() Individual(s) () General Partnership () Corporation () Association (X) Limited Partnership - Florida () Other	 () Individual(s) citizenship () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership () Corporation (X) Other - Delaware Limited Liability Company 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ()Yes (X)No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached () Yes (X) No (Designations must be a separate document	
Execution Date: June 1, 1999	<pre>from Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached ()Yes (X)No</pre>	
75/491,089 75/500,322 75/669,841 Additional numbers attac	ched? ()Yes (X)No	
5.Name and address of party to whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Sigalow, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and Registrations involved:(3)	
Internal Address: 255 S. Orange Avenue #1401 Orlando, Florida 328	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00	
() Enclosed (receipt for payment)		
() Enclosed (receipt for payment)		
	(X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit account	
Street Address:	(X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0484	
Street Address: City: Orlando St: Zip:	Deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0484	
	Deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0484 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Orlando St: Zip:	Deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0484 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	

OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0909